Rule 2.38

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.20B(Scot)

R2.38

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotiand) Ruies 1986

Name of Company

Misco UK Limited

Company number

SC114143

{a} Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

IfWe (a)

Geoffrey Pau) Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street
London

EC4N 6EU

John Anthony Lowe
FRP Advisory LLP

Thomas Campbell MacLennan
FRP Advisory LLP

Apex 3

Edinburgh

EH12 SHD

18t Floor Ashcroft House

Ervington Court
Harcourt Way

Meridian Business Park

Leicester
LE19 1WL

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b) Insert date(s) (b) 19 October 2017

(b) 18 April 2018

Signed

Dated

AN

Joint / Administrator(s)

2/<hox

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form,

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

*S758AAEL*
SCT

So #60

04/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street
London
EC4N 6EU
020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

Nhen you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2
ited, Glasgow, Scotland




Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account
To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Work in Pogress - Sub Contractor Pay 94,964.29
Direct Wages 213,368.37
Diract Expenses 146.88
(308,479.54)

Page 1 of 3

TRADING EXPENDITURE

Rents

Rates

Heat & Light
Telephone and Internet
Professional Fees
Water and Sewerage
Repairs & Maintenance
Postages

Security Costs

Hungary Service Centre Costs
Ransom Payments
PAYE/NI

Paper Waste Removal
IT Disposal Costs

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

1PS SQL Ver. 5.02

3,712.00
23,054.87
62,121.77
13,350.76
7,085.00
6,130.83
18,932.16
7.30
65,434.82
291,568.42
5,739.92
113,126.57
6,843.40

1,800.00

(618,907.82)

(927,387.36)

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Leasehold Land & Property 6,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 584.00
(584.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netherfands BV 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited 3,500,000.00
{5,993,914.30)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 125,000.00
Stock 101,801.97
Book Debts 4,780,362.19
IT Equipment 150,480.80
Insurance Refund 24,090.55
Cash at Bank 111.22
Advance from Secured Creditor 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 1,447.02
Intercompany Debt SP 442,399.58
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) (927,387.36)
Intercompany Debt NL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund 36,608.18
Pre-Appointment Legal Settiement 31,665.59
Professional Fees (2,950.00)
7,291,528.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio 7,564.68
Fire Protection Costs 2,010.00
Registers of Scotland Fees 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 43,862.33
Legal Fees 41,002.68
VAT Irrecoverable 122.00
VAT Payable on Coilection Charges (319,190.99)
Debtor Overpayment 17,183.85
Statutory Advertising 359.60
PAYE & NI 373.00
Bank Charges - Floating 171.00
206,486.85
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Limited 4,750,000.00 &
(4,750,000.00)
2,753,517.39

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 5.02

30 April 2018 20:31



Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof AE £ £
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable Floating 2,811.95

IB Current Fixed 7,194.61

IB Current Floating 2,436,755.50

Trade Creditors (10,655.99)

Vat Control Account 317,411.32
2,753,517.39

Page 3 of 3 1PS SQL Ver. 5.02 30 April 2018 20:31
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Rule 2.38

{a) Insert full
name{s} and
address({es) of
administraton(s)

(b) Insert date(s)

Contact Details:

Form 2.20B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report R2 n 3 8

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Misco UK Limited SC114143

/We (a)
Geoffrey Paul Rowley Thomas Campbell MacLennan

FRP Advisory LLP FRP Advisory LLP
2nd Floor Apex 3

110 Cannon Street Edinburgh
London EH12 5HD

EC4N 6EU

John Anthony Lowe
FRP Advisory LLP

1% Floor Asheroft House
Ervington Court
Harcourt Way

Meridian Business Park
Leicester
LE19 1WL

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b} 19 October 2017 (b) 18 April 2018

Signed @)

Joint / Adminisfrator(s)

Dated 2/<hox

You do not have to give any contact Geoffrey Paul Rowley
information in the box opposite but if FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies Houseto | 2nd Floor
contact you if there is a query on the 110 Cannon Street
form. London
ECAN 6EU
The contact information that you give 020 3005 4000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange
public record
When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House receipt date barcode Companies House, 4* Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland
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Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Work in Pogress - Sub Contractor Pay 94,904.29
Direct Wages 213,368.37
Direct Expenses 146.88
{308,479.54)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 3,712.00
Rates 23,054.87
Heat & Light 62,121.77
Telephone and Internet 13,350.76
Professional Fees 7,085.00
Water and Sewerage 6,130.83
Repairs & Maintenance 18,932.16
Postages 7.30
Security Costs 65,434.82
Hungary Service Centre Costs 291,568.42
Ransom Payments 5,739.92
PAYE/NI 113,126.57
Paper Waste Removal 6,843.40
IT Disposal Costs 1,800.00
(618,907.82)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (927,387.36)
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Misco UK Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

SofAE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Leasehold Land & Property 6,000,000.00
6,000,000,00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees 584.00
{584.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
Systemax Netherlands BV 2,493,914.30
HUK 76 Limited 3,500,000.00
(5,993,914.30)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 125,000.00
Stock 101,801.97
Book Debts 4,780,362.19
IT Equipment 150,480.80
Insurance Refund 24,090.55
Cash at Bank 111.22
Advance from Secured Creditor 400,000.00
Purchase Ledger Refund 159,219.01
Bank Interest Gross 1,447.02
Intercompany Debt SP 442,399.58
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {927,387.36)
Intercompany Debt NL 1,968,680.09
Rates Refund 36,608.18
Pre-Appointment Legal Settlement: 31,665.59
Professional Fees {2,950.00)
7,291,528.84
COST OF REALISATIONS
Post-Appointment Pension Contributio 7,564.68
Fire Protection Costs 2,010.00
Registers of Scotland Fees 15.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 43,862.33
Legal Fees 41,002.68
VAT Irrecoverable 122.00
VAT Payable on Collection Charges (319,190.99)
Debtor Overpayment 17,183.85
Statutory Advertising 399.60
PAYE & NI 373.00
Bank Charges - Floating 171.00
206,486.85
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
HUK 76 Limited 4,750,000.00 .
{4,750,000.00)
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Misco UK Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments
To 18/04/2018

Sof Af £ £
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating 2,811.95

IB Current Fixed 7,194.61

1B Current Floating 2,436,755.50

Trade Creditors (10,655.99)

317,411.32

Vat Control Account

2,753,517.39
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